# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM709055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WC APV Opco, LLC		12/21/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Appvion, LLC	
Street Address:	825 East Wisconsin Avenue	
City:	Appleton	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54912	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4561380	A APPVION
Registration Number:	4615819	A APPVION
Registration Number:	2879977	ALPHA
Registration Number:	2730105	APPLETON
Registration Number:	2774509	APPLETON COATED
Registration Number:	4491748	APPVION
Registration Number:	6283941	CLEANSLATE
Registration Number:	6336056	DURAWORX
Registration Number:	2787242	HEATSAFE
Serial Number:	88833530	MISSION ZERO
Registration Number:	5277729	OPTIMA
Registration Number:	5356314	ОРТІМА
Registration Number:	1542493	POLYTHERM
Registration Number:	2425100	POS PLUS
Registration Number:	2772409	PRESSPRO
Registration Number:	2960163	RÉSISTE
Serial Number:	90042028	SAFESHIELD
Registration Number:	1856253	SECURATHERM
Registration Number:	3131845	THERMART
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 007637 FRAME: 0544

900676383

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4999987	TRIUMPH
Registration Number:	5249481	TRIUMPH
Registration Number:	5634248	TRIUMPH DIGITAL MEDIA
Registration Number:	5765140	TRIUMPH DIGITAL THERMAL MEDIA
Registration Number:	2051395	WAVEX
Registration Number:	2802815	WHAT IDEAS CAN DO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9209960001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 920-996-0000

Email: Imcguire@dkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Laura McGuire

**Address Line 1:** 2800 E. Enterprise Avenue **Address Line 4:** Appleton, WISCONSIN 54913

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura McGuire
SIGNATURE:	/Laura McGuire/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DE filing - Name Change to Appvion, LLC (14823165)#page1.tif source=DE filing - Name Change to Appvion, LLC (14823165)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007637 FRAME: 0545

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WC APV OPCO, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WC APV OPCO, LLC" TO "APPVION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

6388971 8100 SR# 20214186683

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 205081272

Date: 12-27-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007637 FRAME: 0546

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF WC APV OPCO, LLC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:54 AM 12/22/2021 FILED 16:54 AM 12/22/2021 SR 20214186683 - File Number 6388971

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of WC APV Opco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), is filed pursuant to Section 18-202 of Title 6 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is WC APV Opco, LLC.
- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Appvion, LLC."

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on the date this Certificate of Amendment is filed with Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 21st day of December, 2021.

Brian Riordan, Authorized Person

Br Read

TRADEMARK REEL: 007637 FRAME: 0547

**RECORDED: 02/17/2022**